
Q2 2022 

Conference Call Presentation

15.08.22



2

Legal Disclaimer

Non-Reliance

This presentation is for information purposes only and does not purport to be comprehensive or to contain all the information that a recipient may need in order to evaluate an investment in the securities of Nuvo Pharmaceuticals Inc.

d/b/a Miravo Healthcare (“Miravo” or the “Company”). No representation or warranty, express or implied, is given, and so far as is permitted by law, no responsibility or liability is accepted by any person with respect to the accuracy

or completeness of this presentation or its contents. In particular, but without limitation, no representation or warranty is given as to the achievement or reasonableness of, and no reliance should be placed on, any projections,

targets, estimates or forecasts contained in this presentation. In giving this presentation, except as expressly required by applicable Canadian securities law, the Company does not undertake any obligation to provide any additional

information or to update this presentation or to correct any inaccuracies which may become apparent. This presentation has been prepared without reference to your particular investment objectives, financial situation, taxation

position and particular needs. If you are in any doubt in relation to these matters, you should consult your financial or other advisers. This presentation is not, and under no circumstances is to be construed as, an offer to sell or the

solicitation of an offer to buy any securities referred to in this presentation in Canada or in any other jurisdiction.

Market and Industry Data

This presentation contains certain market and industry data and information regarding the markets in which the Company operates and the products in the Company’s portfolio. Some of this information has been obtained from

market research, publicly available sources and third-party industry publications. This information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness of such information has not been

independently verified by the Company and cannot be guaranteed. Disclosure of past performance is not indicative of future results.

Cautionary Statements Regarding Forward-Looking Information

This presentation contains “forward-looking information” as defined under Canadian securities laws (collectively, “forward-looking statements”). This presentation should be viewed in conjunction with the Company’s publicly filed

documents. Forward-looking statements appear in this presentation and include, but are not limited to, statements which reflect management’s expectations regarding objectives, plans, goals, strategies, future growth, results of

operations, performance, business prospects, opportunities and macroeconomic and industry trends. The words “plans”, “expects”, “does not expect”, “goals”, “seek”, “strategy”, “future”, “estimates”, “intends”, “anticipates”, “does not

anticipate”, “projected”, “believes” or variations of such words and phrases or statements to the effect that certain actions, events or results “may”, “will”, “could”, “would”, “should”, “might”, “likely”, “occur”, “be achieved” or “continue”

and similar expressions identify forward-looking statements. In addition, any statements that refer to expectations, intentions, projections or other characterizations of future events or circumstances contain forward-looking

statements. These forward-looking statements include statements regarding the Company’s growth strategy, the expected wind-down of the Company’s manufacturing operations in Varennes, Québec, and assumptions and

expectations regarding future milestone payments, royalties, regulatory approvals and patent applications. Forward-looking statements are not historical facts but instead represent management’s expectations, estimates and

projections regarding future events or circumstances. Such forward-looking statements are qualified in their entirety by the inherent risks, uncertainties and changes in circumstances surrounding future expectations which are difficult

to predict and many of which are beyond the control of the Company. Forward-looking statements are necessarily based on a number of estimates and assumptions that, while considered reasonable by management of the

Company as of the date of this presentation, are inherently subject to significant business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies. The Company’s estimates, beliefs and assumptions, which may prove to be

incorrect, and material risk factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from the forward-looking statements, include but are not limited to delay or failure to meet anticipated product launches, a delay in or disruption

caused by the winding-down of the Company’s manufacturing operations in Varennes, Québec, ongoing impacts of COVID-19 on the Company’s operations, business, financial results, and the industry in which it operates, the

failure to meet certain milestones or collect certain royalties, the denial of regulatory approvals or patent applications, and other factors, many of which are beyond the control of Miravo. Additional factors that could cause Miravo’s

actual results and financial condition to differ materially from those indicated in the forward-looking statements include, among others, the risk factors included in Miravo’s most recent Annual Information Form dated March 25, 2022

under the heading “Risks Factors”, and as described from time to time in the reports and disclosure documents filed by Miravo with Canadian securities regulatory agencies and commissions. When relying on forward-looking

statements to make decisions, the Company cautions readers not to place undue reliance on these statements, as forward-looking statements involve significant risks and uncertainties. Forward-looking statements should not be

read as guarantees of future performance or results and will not necessarily be accurate indications of whether or not the times at or by which such performance or results will be achieved. If any risks or uncertainties with respect to

the foregoing, or if the opinions, estimates or assumptions underlying the forward-looking statements prove incorrect, actual results or future events might vary materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements.

Although management has attempted to identify important risk factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in forward-looking statements, there may be other risk factors not presently known that

management believes are not material that could also cause actual results or future events to differ materially from those expressed in such forward-looking statements.

All forward-looking statements are based only on information currently available to the Company and are made as of the date of this presentation. Except as expressly required by applicable Canadian securities law, the Company

assumes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. All forward-looking statements in this presentation are qualified by these

cautionary statements.
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Legal Disclaimer

Non-IFRS Measures

The Company discloses non-IFRS financial measures (adjusted total revenue, adjusted EBITDA, cash value of loans and net debt) and non-IFRS ratios (adjusted EBITDA per share and net debt leverage ratio) that are not

recognized under and do not have standardized meanings prescribed by IFRS. Accordingly, such measures are not necessarily comparable and may not have been calculated in the same way as similarly named financial

measures presented by other companies. These measures should be considered as supplemental in nature and not as a substitute for related financial information prepared in accordance with IFRS. The Company believes

that shareholders, investment analysts and other readers find such measures helpful in understanding and assessing the Company’s financial performance. We utilize these measures in managing our business, including as

means of performance measurement, cash management, debt compliance and assessing leverage and borrowing capacity. Because non-IFRS financial measures and non-IFRS ratios do not have standardized meanings

prescribed under IFRS, securities regulations require that such measures be clearly defined, identified, and for non-IFRS financial measures, reconciled to their nearest IFRS measure.

The Company defines adjusted total revenue as total revenue, plus amounts billed to customers for existing contract assets, less revenue recognized upon recognition of a contract asset. Management believes adjusted total

revenue is a useful supplemental measure to determine the Company’s ability to generate cash from its customer contracts used to fund its operations.

EBITDA refers to net income (loss) determined in accordance with IFRS, before depreciation and amortization, net interest expense (income) and income tax expense (recovery). The Company defines adjusted EBITDA as

EBITDA, plus amounts billed to customers for existing contract assets, inventory step-up expenses, stock-based compensation expense, loss on fair value of derivative liabilities, loss on fair value of contingent and variable

consideration, impairment loss, foreign currency loss, other losses less revenue recognized upon recognition of a contract asset, stock-based compensation recovery, gain on fair value of derivative liabilities, gain on fair value

of contingent and variable consideration, impairment recovery, foreign currency gain and other income. Management believes adjusted EBITDA is a useful supplemental measure to determine the Company’s ability to

generate cash available for working capital, capital expenditures, debt repayments, interest expense and income taxes.

The Company defines cash value of loans as the total sum of money borrowed under the Deerfield Facility Agreement less any payments to date. Cash value of loans does not consider fair value discounting when describing

the Company’s outstanding debt. Management believes cash value of loans is a useful supplemental measure to describe the debt outstanding under the Deerfield Facility Agreement.

The Company defines its Net Debt Leverage Ratio as Net Debt divided by Adjusted EBITDA for a trailing twelve-month period. Net Debt is a non-IFRS financial measure. The Company defines Net Debt as Cash Value of

Loans less Cash. Management believes the Net Debt Leverage Ratio is a useful supplemental non-IFRS ratio used to evaluate the Company’s financial leverage and borrowing capacity.

See slides 18 - 22 for the Company’s definition and reconciliation of the Company’s financial results to its non-IFRS measures, as well as the Company’s Management, Discussion & Analysis.
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Miravo Investment Highlights

Miravo

Healthcare

Scalable 

Commercial 

Infrastructure and 

Experienced 

Management 

Team

Diversified 

Revenue-

generating 

Product Portfolio 

with 3 Key 

Growth Assets

$28.6 million 

Cash on Hand 

as at 

June 30, 2022

Q2 2022 

Adjusted EBITDA 

of $10.3 million

Q2 2022

Adjusted 

Total Revenue 

of $23.3 million

Mississauga, Ontario 

Corporate HQ

Varennes, Québec 

FDA approved 

Manufacturing Facility

Swords, Ireland 

International 

Operations Hub

Adjusted Total Revenue and Adjusted EBITDA are  non-IFRS measures 

– see slides 18 - 20 for definitions
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• In May 2022, at-risk launch of a generic version of Pennsaid 2% in the U.S.

• In August 2022, Miravo’s U.S. partner for Pennsaid 2% announced winding down their business
segment that currently promotes and sells Pennsaid 2% in the U.S.

• Pennsaid 2% is manufactured at Miravo’s manufacturing facility in Varennes, Québec
• U.S. Partner contributed $1.5 million or 68% and $2.8 million or 70% of total revenue for Miravo’s manufacturing facility

during the three and six months ended June 30, 2022.

• Miravo management determined that continued operation of its manufacturing facility is no longer
viable as a result of the loss of this revenue stream

• The Company is exploring strategic alternatives to monetize the manufacturing facility and related
intellectual property and winding down its manufacturing facility

• Miravo estimates that prior to any recoveries, its restructuring charges related to the wind-down of
its manufacturing operations will be $2.0 million - $2.5 million

• The wind-down may take 9 - 12 months

Pennsaid 2% and Manufacturing Facility Update
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Adjusted Total Revenue  

Adjusted Total Revenue is a non-IFRS measure – see slide 18 for definition of Adjusted Total Revenue.

Q2 2022 Adjusted Total Revenue

Increased 17% Over Prior Year Quarter 

Commercial Business

Production and Service Business

Licensing and Royalty Business

2022 vs 2021

CDN$ Millions

$19.9

$34.5

$23.3

$39.1
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Q2 YTD

2021 2022

Q2 -  $1.3 Million
 U.S. Pennsaid 2% 

product sales

 Swiss Pennsaid 2% 

product sales

YTD -  $2.2 Million
 U.S. Pennsaid 2% 

product sales

 Swiss Pennsaid 2% 

product sales

Q2 - $2.5 Million
 Promoted Product sales

 Mature product sales

YTD - $4.9 Million
 Promoted Product sales

 Mature product sales

Q2 - $2.3 Million
 Vimovo US Royalty

 ex-U.S. royalties

 Yosprala Milestone

YTD - $1.9 Million
 Vimovo US Royalty

 Yosprala Milestone



7

Adjusted EBITDA  

CDN$ Millions

$7.4

$11.7
$10.3

$13.4

0

5

10

15

20

Q2 YTD

2021 2022

Adjusted EBITDA is a non-IFRS measure – see slides 19 and 20 for definition of Adjusted EBITDA.

Q2 2022

YTD 2022

 Commercial Business Revenue and Gross Profit

 License and Royalty Business Contribution

 Production and Service Business Gross Profit

 Sales and Marketing Expenses 

▪ Increased promotional efforts on key products

▪ Increased promotional efforts to support launch of 

Blexten Pediatric formats

 Commercial Business Revenue and Gross Profit

 License and Royalty Business Contribution

 Production and Service Business Gross Profit

 General and Administrative Expenses

▪ Increased employee compensation expenses

 Sales and Marketing Expenses

▪ Increased promotional efforts on key products

▪ Increased promotional efforts to support launch of 

Blexten Pediatric formats
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Debt Reduction
Since January 1, 2019

U
S

$
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$52.5
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$30.6

$52.5
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Bridge Loan Amortization Loan Convertible Loan

January 1, 2019 June 30, 2022

Convertible Loan

Not pre-payable per the terms of the 

Deerfield facility agreement.

Amortization Loan

US$29.4 million repaid as at June 30, 2022

Cash Value of Loans is a non-IFRS measure. See slide 21 for reconciliation of the Company’s Cash Value of Loans to its financial statements.

Cash Value of Loans

Bridge Loan

US$6.0 million Fully Repaid January 2020

Fixed Interest Rate: 3.5% p/a

Repayment: Cash Sweep mechanism 

(minimum US$2.5M per quarter or per 

Amendment); Warrants

US$2.70 per share conversion

Fixed Interest Rate: 3.5% p/a

Term Expiry: December 31, 2024

Term Expiry: December 31, 2024

Cash

$28.6 million of Cash as at June 30, 2022
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Cash and Capital Structure

Summary of Fully Diluted Capitalization Table

Capital Market Summary

Capital Market Summary

Stock Symbol TSX:MRV / OTCQX:MRVFF

Market Cap

(August 10, 2022)

$7.7 million

$0.68 per share 

52 Week Share Price Low-High

(August 10, 2022)

$0.50 - $1.75

Cash (As at June 30, 2022) $28.6 million

Enterprise Value

(As at June 30, 2022)

Enterprise Value = $86.2 million

[Cash Value of Loans $107.1 million + Market Cap $7.7 million – Cash $28.6 million]

Outstanding Securities (000s)

August 10, 2022

Units 

Outstanding*

Weighted Average 

Exercise Price

Unit Expiry

Common Shares Issued and Outstanding* 11,388 $0.68 closing share price August 10, 2022 N/A

Stock Options Outstanding 1,688 $3.50 December 20, 2023 – January 4, 2032

Convertible Loan 19,444 US$2.70 per share December 31, 2024

Warrants** 25,556 $3.53 December 31, 2024

Total 58,076

*Deerfield can hold no more than 4.95% of outstanding MRV shares

**14.1 million of outstanding Warrants are classified as Flexible Exercise Shares (see Appendix slide 22 for example of exercise)
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A Growth Strategy That Leverages Our Existing Infrastructure

13

• Disciplined investment in our key growth 

assets and lifecycle management 

• Market share expansion and enhanced 

revenue growth from key growth assets

• Leveraging our existing portfolio and 

infrastructure

• In-licensing new and innovative products 

that leverage our existing infrastructure

• Acquiring complementary on-market brands

that bolt on to our existing infrastructure

• Acquiring existing businesses and realizing 

synergies on integration

Organic Inorganic

Two Pathways to Grow the Value of Our Business



Additional Value Drivers in 2022

Q2

Organic Opportunities

Q1

Q2

H2

Q2

Inorganic Opportunities

Product Pipeline Enhancement and 

New Business Development Opportunities

1. Fully resourced BD department to find and 

evaluate new product opportunities (3 FTEs)

2. Seeking late stage (completed Phase III 

clinicals) to register and launch in Canada and 

other global markets

3. Dermatology, allergy, pain and neurology are 

core focus areas, but will consider other 

therapeutic areas

4. Seeking synergistic businesses that can 

leverage MRVs established infrastructure

5. Deal valuations that can be funded via cash on 

hand and ongoing cash from operations

Pediatric formulations 

launched in Canada

Regulatory submission 

to Greek Authorities

Filed a non-provisional patent 

application for a new formulation

Regulatory approval decision 

in South Korea

14

Regulatory approval obtained

in northern Europe
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Miravo Investment Highlights

Miravo

Healthcare

Scalable 

Commercial 

Infrastructure and 

Experienced 

Management 

Team

Diversified 

Revenue-

generating 

Product Portfolio 

with 3 Key 

Growth Assets

$28.6 million 

Cash on Hand 

as at 

June 30, 2022

Q2 2022 

Adjusted EBITDA 

of $10.3 million

Q2 2022

Adjusted 

Total Revenue 

of $23.3 million

Adjusted Total Revenue and Adjusted EBITDA are  non-IFRS measures 

– see slides 18 - 20 for definitions



16

Miravo Healthcare

2021 

Adjusted 

Total Revenue 

of $69.4 million

Capital Market Summary 
August 10, 2022

Stock Symbol: 

TSX: MRV / OTCQX: MRVFF

Market Cap

(August 10, 2022)

$7.7 million 

$0.68 per share

52 Week Share 

Price Low-High

$0.50 – $1.75

Cash 

(As at June 30, 2022)

$28.6 million

Enterprise Value

(As at June 30, 2022)

Enterprise Value = 

$86.2 million*

*Cash Value of Loans $107.1 million + Market Cap $7.7 million – Cash $28.6 million

Q&A
Jesse Ledger, President & CEO

Mary-Jane Burkett, VP & CFO



Appendix
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Reconciliation of Adjusted Total Revenue

The Company defines adjusted total revenue as total revenue, plus amounts billed to customers for existing

contract assets, less revenue recognized upon recognition of a contract asset. Management believes

adjusted total revenue is a useful supplemental measure to determine the Company’s ability to generate

cash from its customer contracts used to fund its operations.

The following is a summary of how adjusted total revenue is calculated, reconciled to the to the nearest IFRS 

measure:

Three months ended 

June 30

Six months ended 

June 30

2022 2021 2022 2021

$ $ $ $

Total revenue 20,946 19,787 36,587 34,209

Add:

Amounts billed to customers for existing contract assets 2,371 113 2,478 240

Adjusted total revenue 23,317 19,900 39,065 34,449
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Adjusted EBITDA 

EBITDA refers to net income (loss) determined in accordance with IFRS, before depreciation and

amortization, net interest expense (income) and income tax expense (recovery). The Company defines

adjusted EBITDA as EBITDA, plus amounts billed to customers for existing contract assets, inventory step-

up expenses, stock-based compensation expense, loss on fair value of derivative liabilities, loss on fair value

of contingent and variable consideration, impairment loss, foreign currency loss, other losses less revenue

recognized upon recognition of a contract asset, stock-based compensation recovery, gain on fair value of

derivative liabilities, gain on fair value of contingent and variable consideration, impairment recovery, foreign

currency gain and other income. Management believes adjusted EBITDA is a useful supplemental measure

to determine the Company’s ability to generate cash available for working capital, capital expenditures, debt

repayments, interest expense and income taxes.
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Reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA 

The following is a summary of how EBITDA and adjusted EBITDA are calculated, reconciled to the to the

nearest IFRS measure:
Three Months ended

June 30

Six Months ended 

June 30

2022 2021 2022 2021

$ $ $ $

Net income (loss) 18,282 9,147 20,315 (8,842)

Add back:

Income tax expense (1) 1,890 1,317 2,235 1,573

Net interest expense 2,378 2,479 4,795 5,065

Depreciation and amortization 1,767 2,028 3,663 4,104

EBITDA 24,317 14,971 31,008 1,900

Add back:

Amounts billed to customers for existing contract assets 2,371 113 2,478 240

Stock-based compensation (35) 135 67 240

Deduct: 

Change in fair value of derivative liabilities(2) (19,286) (6,871) (22,596) 11,518

Change in fair value of contingent and variable consideration 159 (483) 313 (1,099)

Impairment (3) 917 - 917 -

Foreign currency loss (gain) 1,869 (563) 1,205 (1,277)

Inventory step-up - - - 35

Other losses (gains) - 78 54 174

Adjusted EBITDA 10,312 7,380 13,446 11,731

1) Income tax expense for the three and six months ended June 30, 2022, includes $1.7 million and $2.0 million for deferred income tax due to the utilization of loss carry forwards that were previously recognized [$1.1 million and $1.4 million for the

three and six months ended June 30, 2021].

2) The Company’s derivative liabilities are measured at fair value through profit or loss at each reporting date. As a result of the decrease in the share price in the current quarter and a decrease in the volatility of the Company’s shares, amongst other

inputs, the value of the Company’s derivative liabilities decreased and the Company recognized net non-cash gains of $19.3 million on the change in fair value of derivative liabilities for the three months ended June 30, 2022 [$6.9 million net non-

cash gains for the three months ended June 30, 2021]. During the six months ended June 30, 2022, as a result of the decrease in the share price and a decrease in the volatility of the Company’s shares, amongst other inputs, the value of the

Company’s derivative liabilities decreased and the Company recognized net non-cash gains of $22.6 million on the change in fair value of derivative liabilities [$11.5 million net non-cash loss for the six months ended June 30, 2021].decrease in the

volatility of the Company’s shares, amongst other inputs, the value of the Company’s derivative liabilities decreased and the Company recognized net non-cash gains of $22.6 million on the change in fair value of derivative liabilities.

3) In the three and six months ended June 30, 2022, the impairment loss of $0.9 million represented a $46 write-down of certain mature intangible assets and $0.3 million for Resutlz goodwill in the Commercial Business segment and a $0.6 million

write-down of certain intangible assets in the Licensing and Royalty Business segment.
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Cash Value of Loans

The Company’s long-term debt is carried at amortized cost in accordance with IFRS. The Deerfield Loans were initially measured at fair value using a

discounted cash flow model that considers the present value of contractual cash flows using a risk-adjusted discount rate. As the Company revises its estimated

future contractual cash flows, it will adjust the gross carrying amount of the amortized cost of a financial liability to reflect actual and revised estimated

contractual cash flows.

The Company defines cash value of loans as the total sum of money borrowed under the Deerfield Facility Agreement less any payments to date. Cash value of

loans does not consider fair value discounting when describing the Company’s outstanding debt. Management believes cash value of loans is a useful

supplemental measure to describe the debt outstanding under the Deerfield Facility Agreement.

The following is a summary of how cash value of loans is calculated, reconciled to the to the nearest IFRS measure, as at:

June 30, 2022 December 31, 2021

$US

Amortization 

Loan

Convertible 

Loan

Amortization 

Loan

Convertible 

Loan

Total long-term debt 27,765 44,794 32,030 43,484

IFRS present value adjustment (interest and 

principal) 2,842 7,706 3,844 9,016

Cash Value of Loans 30,607 52,500 35,874 52,500

$CDN

Amortization 

Loan

Convertible 

Loan

Amortization 

Loan

Convertible 

Loan

Total long-term debt 35,776 57,707 40,581 55,129

IFRS present value adjustment (interest and 

principal) 3,664 9,945 4,900 11,431

Cash Value of Loans 39,440 67,652 45,481 66,560
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Methods of Deerfield Warrant Exercise

1. Debt Repayment

• Exercise price per share (C$3.53), is used to repay principal of the Amortization Loan on a dollar for 

dollar basis

• Deerfield receives a new common share from treasury

2. Cash Exercise

• Deerfield pays Miravo the exercise price in cash

• Miravo issues a new common share from treasury

3. Cashless Exercise of Flexible Exercise Shares (FES)

• Warrants become “detached warrants” or FES as the Amortization Loan is repaid

• Deerfield receives Miravo common shares only for the “in the money” value of the warrant

• Miravo issues less than one whole new common share from treasury

• Example:
• If Miravo share price is $4.00, and the Warrant exercise price is $3.53, Deerfield could elect for a Cashless Exercise for its 

detached warrants (FES).

• Deerfield would receive a fraction of a Miravo common share for the “in the money” value of the FES which in this example 

is $0.47 ($4.00 - $3.53).

• With a $4.00 share price, $0.47/$4.00 = 0.12 of a common share would then be issued for each FES exercise. 

• For this example, cashless exercise results in approximately 12% of the dilution versus warrant exercise cash payment or 

debt reduction.


